
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11690860

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF TARPAULIN CONSUMABLES FOR THE USE OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS AND
DEVELOPMENT SECTION

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2025-RDQ-01-24-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment Supplies
and Consumables

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 288,322.90 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 24/01/2025

Last Updated / Time 24/01/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 27/01/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Pleas see attached associsted components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph
Other Information
Kindly inquire via bacbataccity@gmail.com

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 23/01/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic cf the PhiliPPines

Province of llocos Norte
CITY OF BATAE

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REOUEST FOR OUOTATION

Date:24 January 2025
RFQ No.: 2025'AL24-01

Bu si ne ss/Mayor's Perm it No. -

lllv. 

-

D|.;t/a trDq Qaniatralinn Nlt tmhar
v , rvytvr, -"iii lt'tttne

The ctTy GoVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC), intends 1o

pro** "nURCHASr Of fnnpAULIN COfiSUfUeIES FOR THE USE oF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS AND

DEVELoPMENT SECTI0N" - small value procurement of the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and

Regulations of RePublic Act No.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to the Awards Commi$ee (BACi Chairperson

and to the given address below, on or before {t:00 AM of 2025, subjec't to the compliance with

the Terms and Conditions provided on this Request for {RFQi:

F. SORIA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

City Govern',"':ent cf Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BAC)

I nteresteei senriee provider shali and along with the quotation

on or before the above sPecified

a. Proof of PHTLGEPS Registration
b. MayoCs Permit
c. Omnibus Sworn Statement and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's Certificate in

case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special Power of Attorney of

all members of the joint venture giving full power and

OSS and cio acts to represent the Biclcler.

d. Latest lncomel Business Tax Return

authority to its officer to sign the

TheHeadoftheProcuringEntity{HoPEiof theCGB-BIDS AND AUTARDS COMI!ffTEE {BAC]reserves
the right to reject any and all quoktions, dectare a failure of procurement, or not award the contract at any

time f,rior to contraci award in accordance with Sedions 35.6 and 41 af the 2016 revised IRR of RA

No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bacbataccity@s mail. com.

By the Authority of the Bir-ls and Awards Cammiftee.

Date:

E-M*il Addres: btcbataccity@)gmail.corn



IT{SIBIIOIJQI{S:

Note: Failure to followthese instructions willdisqualiff your entire quotation'

( 1 ) Do not alter the contents of this farm in any way'

(2) The use of this RFQ is hiohlv encouraged to minimize enors or omissions of the required mandatory

provisions" [n case of anffinge$, bidders must use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except

when the latest version of tfre RFG only pertains tc deadline +xtension-

lf another iorm is used other than the iatest RFQ, the quotation shall contain ail the mandatory

requirementslprovisions including manifestation on the agreementwith theTerms and Conditions

below.

ln case a prospective supplierlservice provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document

(i.e., a price quotation in a different format), hoth documents shall be considered unless there will be

discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail'

All technical specificatione must be complied rarith. Failure to comply with the mandatory

requirements shal! render the quctation ineligibleldisqualified'

euotations may be submltted through electronic mail at bacbataccitv@qmail.com.

euotations" including documentary requirements, received after the deadline shall not be accepted.

Far quotations subniitted..'ia electianicma!i, the date and tlme cf receipt indicated in the e-rnail shall

be considered.

t3)

(4)

(5)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Bidders shall provide conect and accurate infarmation required in this form.

Z. Any interlineations, erasures, or oven*,ritir:g shell be valid only if they are signed *r initialed by you ar

any of your duty authorized representativels.

3. price quotation/s must be valid for a period of SIXTY (60) calendar days from the deadline of

submission.

4. price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include alltaxes, duties, and/or levies

payable.

S. euotations exceeding the Approved Budgetfcrthe Contractshall be rejected.

6. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated

euotation/Lowest Calcutated and Responsive Quotation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS

COh/lh/llTTEE (BACishalladoptand employ"draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finally

determine the single winning provider in accordanoe with GPPB Circular 06-2005'

T. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical

specifications, requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein'

L The delivery is within 07 Calendar Davs.

g. The itemis shail be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder.

10. proof of pHILGEPS ReEistration, Mayofs Permit and lncomelbusiness tax return and Omnibus Sworn

Statement shall be attached upon submission ofthe quotation-

1 1 " ltemis delivered shall be inspected on the scheduled date and time of the CGB- BID$ AND AWARDS

COfutfutlTTEE (BAC). The delivery of the itemis shall be acknovrriedged upon the deiivery to coRfirm

the compliance with the technical specifications.
12. Paymeni shall be made after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents,

i.e", Order Slip and/or Bitling statement, by the suppliet, contractar, or consultant.
13. Liquidated damages equivalent to qne-tenth of one percent (CI-1%) of the value of the goods not

delivered within the prescribed deliuery period shall be imposed per d*y of delay. The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS COMMITTEE iBAC)may terminate the carrtract once the eumulative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent {10%} of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of action and remedies open to it.

14. TheProcuringEntiffmaycancelsrterninatethecontractatanytimeinaccordancewiththegrounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised IRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other releted dscuments for the above-stated Procurement
projects shall be deemed to form part of the contract.

Page 2 oid



After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Conditions, Ilwe submit our

quotationls for the item/s as follows:

iTY AfFr{iRS ANDUSE OF COTHMUNFOR THECONSUIVIBLESPURCHASE OF TARPAULiN
DEVELOPMENT SEGTION

Teehnical
Specification/
Seruice/ Unit

Cost

Note: shailbeuiredm reqr

unit2
1. Printer Head with cable, Epson DxI1

unit2
2. CapTop, EPson Dx11

t?,3. Dumper, Epson Dx11

I
bottle

4. Cleaning Solution lltr

105. Syringe uP to S0ml/out needle

bottle46. Eco Solvent lnk (blacki 1 ltr

i r-tt)uu.Ic+7. Eco Solvent Ink (cYan) i ltr

4 trottle8. Eco Solvent lnk (magenta) 1 ltr

bottle4I, Eco Solvent lnk {Yellow} 1 ltr

2 unit
10. Waste tank motor, EPson dx11

pc.1011. tuledia 6FT 10ooz

nc1012. tuledia 4FT 10Ooz

pc313. Media 3FT 10Ooz

rolll14. Pure Cotton Canvass 461 matte

1 .^ll
f 5. Reflective Sticker GraY 3600

packI16. Eyelet 11mm

., roll17. 3[1] Printable Sticker 4ft

2 roll18. Vinyl Sticker Blue 0.6 x'l0m

r,oll
19. VinylSticker Green 0.6 x10m

2 roll20. Vinyl Sticker White 0,6 x10m

ro11221. Vinyl Sticker red 0.6 x10m

, roll22. Vinyl Sticker gray 0.6 x10m

roll",
23. Viny! Sticker black 0.6 x10m

3 pc24. Squeegee for Sticker

rr****rlc6g;fu ing fOIIOWS*****!F*'r

Page 3 of-

1

fliiinimum Technical Specifications Unit of lssueGuantity

specifications

Compliance
("Comply" or "Not

Comply")

unit

pc

2



FINANCIAL OFFER:

Terms of Payment:

payment sttatt be made through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBank Transfer facility, within thirty (30) days

aiter receipt oi biiiing. ln casi af accounfs maintaineci in other 'nank, bank iransfor fees snali be

chargeable against the creditot's account'

PavmentDetails:

Banking lnstitution:
AccountNumber:
AccauntName(should

be the exact aseaunt name as registered in the bank):

Branch:

DEVELOPMENT SEGTION

Ai-I.AIK5 ANUE USE OF COMnfiUf,iiTYPURCHASE OF TARPAUL|N CONSUMBLES FOR Ti{

ln figures;

Two Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred

TwentY Two & 90/100
Pesos

Ehp
288,322.90)

Signature over Printed Name

Position/Designation

Ofiice Tetephone/Fa#Mobile Nos.

Enrail addressles

Fage 4 cft{

Appro.:eC Budget for the Contract (lnclusive
Total


